June 28, 2024

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001
Scrip Code No: 542665

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051
Company Symbol: NEOGEN

<u>Subject</u>: <u>Disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers)</u>
Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

I Mr. Haridas Thakarshi Kanani, Promoter of Neogen Chemicals Limited ("the Company"), wish to inform you that I have sold 14,95,000 Equity Shares of the Company, constituting 5.67% of the paid-up equity capital of the Company on June 28, 2024.

In this regards, please find enclosed herewith the Disclosures as required under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Haridas Thakarshi Kanani

Promoter and Chairman and Managing Director

DIN No. 00185487

Encl: a/a

CC to

1) Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Neogen Chemicals Limited (Target Company) 1002, Dev Corpora Eastern Express Highway, Cadbury Junction, Pokhran Rd. No. 2, Khopat Thane: 400601

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

			Neogen Chemicals Limited		
2. Name(s) of the seller and Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with the		Haridas Thakarshi	laridas Thakarshi Kanani (Promoter and Chairman and		
Seller.		Managing Director	Managing Director of the Company)		
3. Whether the Seller belongs t	o Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		Bombay Stock Excl National Stock Exc	Bombay Stock Exchange National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
4. Details of acquisition /disposal as follows:		Number of/vo	oting capital	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/ Sale un	der consideration, holding				
of:		4 40 00 070	45.11%	N.A.	
a) Shares carrying voting rights		1,19,00,078	43.1170	14.74	
b) Shares in the nature of encudisposal undertaking/ others: c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise d) Warrants/convertible secur that entitles the acquirer to re rights in the TC (specify holdin	than by shares ties/any other instrument ceive shares carrying voting				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		1,19,00,078	45.11%	N.A.	
Details of sale					
a) Shares carrying voti	ng rights sold	14,95,000	5.67%	N.A.	
b) VR acquired/sold ot	herwise than by shares				
c) Warrants/convertible					
	tles the acquirer to receive				
	ng rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each cate					
d) Shares encumbered	l/invoked/released by				
acquirer					
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)		14,95,000	5.67%	6 N.A	
After the acquisition/Sale, ho	lding of:				
a) Shares carrying voti	ng rights	1,04,05,078	39.44%	6 N.A	
b) Shares encumbered	with the acquirer				
c) VRs otherwise than	by shares				
d) Warrants/convertib	e securities/any other instrument that				
entitles the acquire	to receive shares carrying voting rights i	n the			
TC (specify holding	n each category) after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		1,04,05,078	39.449	% N.A	



	Shares carrying voting right
which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	
Date of acquisition of/ sale of shares/date of receipt of intimation of	28 th June, 2024
allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 2,63,81,674 paid up capital
	(26,38,16,740 equity shares of Face Value of Rs. 10 each)
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 2.63,81,674 paid up capital
	(26,38,16,740 equity shares of Face Value of Rs. 10 each)
	Not Applicable

Part-B(***)

Name of the Target Company: Neogen Chemicals Limited

Name(s) of the Seller and Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Seller	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/or PACs
Haridas Thakarshi Kanani	Promoter	ABEPK4211A

Thanking you,

Haridas Thakarshi Kanani

Promoter and Chairman and Managing Director

DIN No. 00185487

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange Under the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/ voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.